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LYON - CALDWELL - TRIGG COUNTIES

121GR14D042 - FD04

Paving Summary

REVISED: 7-9-14

Contract ID: 141242

Item Number Item Lyon Caldwell Trigg Total Units Comments
1 DGA BASE 887 357 1,756 3,000| TON Ei;?:sl:; Lali)';‘;\fz',‘gay not be necessary;
5 GEOGRID REINFORCENT FOR SUBGRADE 591 238 1,171 2,000 Sy For base failures; May not be necessary
2058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT 1,766 2,234 9,917 13,917 Sy Total + 20%
2071 JPC PAVEMENT - 11 IN 1,766 2,234 9,917 13,917 SY Total + 20%
2599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV 2,085 839 4,126 7,050 SY For base failures; May not be necessary
General Summary
Item Number Item Lyon Caldwell Trigg Total Units Comments
1000 PERFORATED PIPE - 4 IN 296 119 585 1,000 LF For base failures; May not be necessary
1010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE - 4 IN 148 60 293 500 LF For base failures; May not be necessary
1020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1 -4 IN 6 2 12 20 | EACH [For base failures; May not be necessary
2562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 296 119 585 1000 SQFT
2650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1 - - 1 LS Maintain & Control Traffic for Lyon County
2650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - 1 - 1| s "C"!‘;‘L”n‘f;” & Control Trafic for Caldwell
2650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - - 1 1 LS Maintain & Control Traffic for Trigg County
2671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2 2 2 6 EACH
2775 ARROW PANEL 2 2 2 6| EACH
2726 STAKING 1 - - 1 LS Staking for Lyon County
2726 STAKING - 1 - 1 LS Staking for Caldwell County
2726 STAKING - - 1 1 LS Staking for Trigg County
6511 PAVE STRIPING - TEMP PAINT - 6 IN 5,299 6,701 29,750 41,750 LF
6549 PAVE STRIPING - TEMP REM TAPE - B 1,478 595 2,926 5,000 LF
6550 PAVE STRIPING - TEMP REM TAPE - W 739 298 1,463 2,500 LF
6551 PAVE STRIPING - TEMP REM TAPE - Y 739 298 1,463 2,500 LF
6592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V - B W/R 30 12 59 100 EACH
10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 1,515 610 2,998 5,123 DOL
24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 30 12 59 100 CcYy
21173EC SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL RANDOM CRACKS 1,478 595 2,926 5,000 LF Use at the direction of the Engineer
23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL 1 - - 1 LS Erosion Control for Lyon County
23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL - 1 - 1 LS Erosion Control for Caldwell County
23143ED KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL - - 1 1 LS Erosion Control for Trigg County
24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING - 6 IN W 83,497 33,620 165,277 282,394 LF
24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING -6 IN'Y 66,797 26,896 132,222 225,915 LF
24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING - 12 IN W 1,478 595 2,926 5,000 LF
2568 MOBILIZATION - - - 1 LS
2569 DEMOBILIZATION - - - 1 LS
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LYON - CALDWELL - TRIGG COUNTIES

121GR14D042 - FD04

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 141242 121GR14D042 - FD04

REVISED: 7-9-14

Contract ID: 141242

DE01700241442

INTERSTATE 24 (CALDWELL COUNTY) PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE CONCRETE REPAIRS AND BRIDGE
MAINTENANCE REPAIRS ON I-24 BETWEEN MP 45 AND MP 69 IN LYON, CALDWELL AND TRIGG COUNTIES
PCC PAVEMENT REHAB.

Project
Line No

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090

0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200

0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00001 DGA BASE

00005 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE

02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT

02069 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN - REVISED: 7-3-14
02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV

01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - REVISED: 7-9-14

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (CALDWELL

02650 COUNTY)
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
02726 STAKING - (CALDWELL COUNTY)

02775 ARROW PANEL

06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B

06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W

06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y

06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT

21173EC SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL RANDOM CRACKS

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL -

23143ED (CALDWELL COUNTY)

02110 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING - REVISED: 7-3-14

24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
02568 MOBILIZATION
02569 DEMOBILIZATION

Quantity

357.00
238.00
2,234.00
2,234.00
839.00
119.00
60.00
2.00
119.00

1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
6,701.00
595.00
298.00
298.00
12.00
610.00
595.00

1.00
324.00
33,620.00
26,896.00
595.00
1.00

1.00
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Unit

TON
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

LF
LF
EACH
SQFT

LS
EACH
LS
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
DOLL
LF

LS
CUFT
LF
LF
LF
LS
LS



LYON - CALDWELL - TRIGG COUNTIES

121GR14D042 - FD04

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 141242 121GR14D042 - FD04

REVISED: 7-9-14

Contract ID: 141242

DE07200241442

INTERSTATE 24 (LYON COUNTY) PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE CONCRETE REPAIRS AND BRIDGE
MAINTENANCE REAPIRS ON I-24 BETWEEN MP 45 TO MP 69 IN LYON, CALDWELL, AND TRIGG COUNTIES.
PCC PAVEMENT REHAB.

Efée,j; Bid Code DESCRIPTION
0010 00001 DGA BASE
0020 00005 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE
0030 02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT
0040 02069 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN - REVISED: 7-3-14
0050 02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
0060 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
0070 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
0080 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
0090 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - REVISED: 7-9-14
0100 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (LYON COUNTY)
0110 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0120 02726 STAKING - (LYON COUNTY)
0130 02775 ARROW PANEL
0140 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
0150 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
0160 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
0170 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
0180 06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
0190  10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
0200  21173EC SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL RANDOM CRACKS
KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL -
0210 23143ED (LYON COUNTY)
0220 02110 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING - REVISED: 7-3-14
0230  24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
0240  24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
0250  24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W
0260 02568 MOBILIZATION
0270 02569 DEMOBILIZATION
CONTRACT ID: 141242 121GR14D042 - FD04

Quantity

887.00
591.00
1,766.00
1,766.00
2,085.00
296.00
148.00
6.00
296.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
5,299.00
1,478.00
739.00
739.00
30.00
1,515.00
1,478.00

1.00
810.00
83,497.00
66,797.00
1,478.00
1.00

1.00

DE11100241442

INTERSTATE 24 (TRIGG COUNTY) PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE CONCRETE REPAIRS AND BRIDGE
MAINTENANCE REPAIRS ON I-24 BETWEEN MP 45 TO MP 69 IN LYON, CALDWELL AND TRIGG COUNTIES
PCC PAVEMENT REHAB.

Project
Line No

0010
0020
0030
0040
0050

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

00001 DGA BASE

00005 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE
02058 REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT

02069 JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN - REVISED: 7-3-14
02599 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV

Quantity

1,756.00
1,171.00
9,917.00
9,917.00
4,126.00
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Unit

TON
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD

LF
LF
EACH
SQFT
LS
EACH
LS
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
DOLL
LF

LS
CUFT
LF
LF
LF
LS
LS

Unit

TON
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD



LYON - CALDWELL - TRIGG COUNTIES

121GR14D042 - FD04

Project
Line No

0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200

0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520

MATERIAL SUMMARY

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN
02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS - REVISED: 7-9-14
02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (TRIGG COUNTY)
02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
02726 STAKING - (TRIGG COUNTY)
02775 ARROW PANEL
06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN
06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
06592 PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT
21173EC SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL RANDOM CRACKS

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL -
23143ED (TRIGG COUNTY)

02110 PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING - REVISED: 7-3-14
24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W
24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y
24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W

02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER

02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION

03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T

03298 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN

03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE

08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT

08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY

08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH

08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX

08549 BLAST CLEANING

08550 HYDRODEMOLITION

08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
21669NN POLICE OFFICER WITH VEHICLE
24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING

02003 RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER

02898 RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION

03171 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T

08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY

08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH

08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX

08549 BLAST CLEANING

08550 HYDRODEMOLITION

08903 CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
21669NN POLICE OFFICER WITH VEHICLE
24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING

02568 MOBILIZATION

02569 DEMOBILIZATION

REVISED: 7-9-14

Contract ID: 141242

Quantity

585.00
293.00
12.00
585.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
2.00
29,750.00
2,926.00
1,463.00
1,463.00
59.00
2,998.00
2,926.00

1.00
1,566.00
165,277.00
132,222.00
2,926.00
500.00
1.00
500.00
81.00
81.00
267.00
92.00
10.00
27.00
740.00
654.00
1.00
16.00
23.00
650.00
1.00
650.00
144.00
4.00
55.00
1,452.00
1,308.00
1.00
16.00
46.00
1.00
1.00
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Unit

LF
LF
EACH
SQFT
LS
EACH
LS
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
DOLL
LF

LS
CUFT
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LB
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQYD
SQYD
EACH
HOUR
CUYD
LF
EACH
LF
SQYD
CUYD
CUYD
SQYD
SQYD
EACH
HOUR
CUYD
LS
LS



LYON - CALDWELL - TRIGG COUNTIES
121GR14D042 - FD04

141242

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date  7/9/14

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010

0020
0030

0040
0050

BID CODE

00001

00005
02058

02069
02599

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR
SUBGRADE

REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT

JPC PAVEMENT-10 IN
REVISED: 7-3-14

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0060
0070
0080

0090

0100

0110

0120
0130

0140

0150

0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240

0250

0260

0270

0280
0290
0300

BID CODE

01000
01010
01020

02562

02650

02650

02650
02671

02726

02726

02726
02775
06511
06549
06550
06551
06592
10020NS
21173EC

23143ED

23143ED

23143ED

02110
24189ER
24190ER

ALT DESCRIPTION

PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN
PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN

TEMPORARY SIGNS
REVISED: 7-9-14

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(CALDWELL COUNTY)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(LYON COUNTY)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(TRIGG COUNTY)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

STAKING
(CALDWELL COUNTY)

STAKING
(LYON COUNTY)

STAKING
(TRIGG COUNTY)

ARROW PANEL

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R
FUEL ADJUSTMENT
SAW-CLEAN-RESEAL RANDOM CRACKS

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL
(CALDWELL COUNTY)

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL
(LYON COUNTY)

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL
(TRIGG COUNTY)

PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING
REVISED: 7-3-14

DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 INW
DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y

QUANTITY
3,000.00 TON

2,000.00 sSQYD
13,917.00 SQYD

13,917.00 SQYD
7,050.00 SQYD

QUANTITY
1,000.00 LF
501.00 LF
20.00 EACH

1,000.00 SQFT

1.00 LS
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
6.00 EACH
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
6.00 EACH
41,750.00 LF
4,999.00 LF
2,500.00 LF
2,500.00 LF
101.00 EACH
5,123.00 DOLL
4,999.00 LF
1.00 LS
1.00 LS
1.00 LS

2,700.00 CUFT
282,394.00 LF
225,915.00 LF

REVISED: 7-9-14

Contract ID: 141242
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LYON - CALDWELL - TRIGG COUNTIES
121GR14D042 - FD04

141242

LINE BID CODE

0310

24191ER

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

7/9/114

DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W

Section: 0003 - BRIDGE - 27R

LINE
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450

BID CODE

02003
02898
03171
03298
03299
08150
08504
08526
08534
08549
08550
08903
21669NN
24094EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 4 IN
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

EPOXY SAND SLURRY

CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX
BLAST CLEANING
HYDRODEMOLITION

CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
POLICE OFFICER WITH VEHICLE
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE - 48R

LINE
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560

BID CODE

02003
02898
03171
08504
08526
08534
08549
08550
08903
21669NN
24094EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER
RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION
CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
EPOXY SAND SLURRY

CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX
BLAST CLEANING
HYDRODEMOLITION

CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS BT TL3
POLICE OFFICER WITH VEHICLE
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING

Section: 0005 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE

0570
0580

02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
4,999.00

QUANTITY

500.00
1.00
500.00
81.00
81.00
267.00
92.00
10.00
27.00
740.00
654.00
1.00
16.00
23.00

QUANTITY
650.00
1.00
650.00
144.00
4.00
55.00
1,452.00
1,308.00
1.00
16.00
46.00

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

LF

LF
EACH
LF
LF
LF
LB
SQYD
CuYD
CuUYD
SQYD
SQYD
EACH
HOUR
CuUYD

LF
EACH

LF
SQYD
CuYD
CuUYD
SQYD
SQYD
EACH
HOUR
CUYD

LS
LS

REVISED: 7-9-14

Contract ID: 141242
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